MECPAL

Mepal group | The Netherlands

Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials that come into contact with food

1. This statement has been made by
Mepal BV

Aalsvoort 101

7241 MB Lochem

The Netherlands

2. Manufacturer / importer
Mepal BV

Aalsvoort 101

7241 MB Lochem

The Netherlands

3. Identity of the products

Article number Article Polymer / material

107458065350 insulated bottle flip-up campus 350 ml - paw patrol SS 304 & Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene lid
107458065373 insulated bottle flip-up campus 350 ml - animal friends | SS 304 & Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene lid
107458065377 insulated bottle flip-up campus 350 ml - unicorn SS 304 & Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene lid
107458065381 insulated bottle flip-up campus 350 ml - dino S5 304 & Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene lid
107458065382 insulated bottle flip-up campus 350 ml - frozen 2 55 304 & Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene lid
4. Date of the declaration of compliance

1 March 2021

5. Confirmation of compliance with legislation

The products comply with the legal provisions set out in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and Regulation (EC)
1935/2004 Article 3, Article 11 point 5, Article 15 und Article 17.

5a. The products are manufactured with only monomers, raw materials and additives that have been
approved according to the regulation.

5b-c. Used substances that are not included in the Union list (ANNEX | Regulation (EU) 10/2011) meet
the relevant requirements of the Regulation according to Article 19.

5d. The products have been tested in accordance with Articles 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 in
combination with Annex V. The total and specific migrations, if used as specified, are below the legal limit
set in Regulation (EU) 10/2011. The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU)
10/2011.

The Stainless steel flask comply with guideline Metals and alloys used in food contact materials and
articles (2013, 1st Edition).

5e. The products meet the organoleptic requirements set in (EC) Nr. 1935/2004 Article 3.

6. Information about the used substances and their migration limits

Information about substances with restrictions in Annexes | or Il of Regulation (EU) 10/2011, or
substances that are subject to restrictions under national legislation.

6a. If national legislation applies, this is stated here;

Dutch regulation; Commodities Act (Warenwet).

6b. The following substances may be present in the material, for these substances migration limits and /
or other restrictions are set out in Annexes | and |l to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

page 1 of 3




MECPAL

Mepal group | The Netherlands

Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials that come into contact with food

Bottle:

Name of substance: CAS No. Specific migration limits:
Stainless steel SS304 18-8 - Metals testing.

Lid:

Substance CAS No. 6c¢. Migration limit
acrylonitrile 0000107-13-1 | ND 0,01 (mg/kg)
butadiene 0000106-99-0 |1 mg/kg in final product

6d. Substances listed in point 1 of Annex Il to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 & guideline Metals and alloys
used in food contact materials and articles (2013, 1st Edition, RVS lunch pot) are not released above the
specified limit.

6e. The products made from plastic are free from primary aromatic amines (PAA) and Bisphenol A.

6f. We confirm that the limitations mentioned under ¢, d and e have been met.

6g. Printing inks, coatings or adhesives do not apply to these products.

7. Information about Dual-Use Substances
According to the information from our raw material suppliers, the following dual-use additives are
included in the products listed on page 1.

Substance European number
Titanium dioxide E171
8. Specification for intended use or limitations

8a. Type/ sorts of foodstuffs intended to come into contact with the products;

- Aqueous foods PH> 4.5, Aqueous, acidic foods PH <4.5, Aqueous, alcoholic foods, dry foods, fatty
foods.(all types of food)

- Types / types of food that may not come into contact with these products;
None

Operating instructions and / or restrictions:

- The products are suitable and tested for repeated use.

- The products are not suitable for use in the dishwasher.

- These products are not suitable for use in the microwave or freezer.

- Duration and temperature of the treatment and storage in contact with the food:
Any food contact conditions that include hot-fill and/or heating up to a temperature T where 70
°C £ T <100 °C for maximum of t = 120/2~((T-70)/10) minutes, which are not followed by long-
term room temperature or refrigerated storage.

8b. The migration limits have been tested under the following test conditions:
- Specific migration Stainless Steel Container in artificial tap water & citric acid 4 hours 90°C.
- Specific migration acrylonitrile: 2 hours 70°C, simulants B, D1, D2.
- Specific migration butadiene: 2 hours at 70°C, simulants B, D1, D2.

8c. Ratio of area in contact with food to volume used to determine the conformity of the material or object
(dm2 per kg of food):
- The results of the specific migration tests are expressed in mg/kg food applying the volume to
contact ratio of 1 kg of food coming into contact with 6 dm? of food contact material.

9. Functional barrier
9a. The products do not contain functional barriers.

page 2 of 3



MECPAL

Mepal group | The Netherlands

Declaration of Compliance

for plastic materials that come into contact with food

The products are not hazardous to health or the environment, as defined in Article 3 of (EC) Nr.
1935/2004. The products are manufactured in accordance with Regulation 2023/2006 / EC on Good
Manufacturing Practice. The product complies with current EU legislation.

Mepal BV will undertake actions to inform you immediately if this statement becomes invalid.

Signature:

L.L Haverkamp
Qualitymanagement

page 3 of 3



